FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 04-24-2003 Docket No.: RECOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) SHB0001 A Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 102430094 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trace. original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address or receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shambaugh & Son Conversion Corporation Name: Shambaugh & Son, L.P. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 7614 Opportunity Drive ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46825 ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association __ ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Corporation-State ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: June 30, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes M N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,764,889 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. Adams 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Baker & Daniels ■ Enclosed (heck # 108734 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800 Any additional fees, 02-0385 Baker & Daniels City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46802 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000202 1764889 04/23/2003 DBYFME 40.00 OP 01 FC:8521 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge/and belief, the foregoing information is true and earlier and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas A. Adams

Name of Person Signing

April 14, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and TRA

REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0816



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Conversion of

SHAMBAUGH & SON CONVERSION CORPORATION

A Texas corporation converting it to SHAMBAUGH & SON, L.P. A Texas limited partnership

have been received in this office and found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Conversion.

Filed: June 30, 1999

June 30, 1999 Effective:



RECORDED: 04/21/2003

Elton Bomer

SecrTRADEMARK REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0817